OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY MANAGEMENT BOARD - 23 MARCH, 2011

RECOMMENDATIONS

Date/min	Resolution / Recommendation	Explanation / Minute	Response		
number					
Customers and Communities Overview and Scrutiny Panel					
14/03/11	Plymouth City Council Leisure	The panel considered the contract award			
Minute 68	Management Contract Selection	of Plymouth City Council Leisure			
	of the Preferred Bidder and	Management Contract (the preferred			
	Contract Award	bidder had been selected by the Executive			
	The Panel <u>agreed</u> to <u>recommend</u> to	Board). Cabinet would be requested to			
	the Overview and Scrutiny	approve the award of the Leisure			
	Management Board that the	Management Contract to Sports and			
	following matters are referred	Leisure Management Ltd, following the			
	Cabinet –	submission of the most economically			
		advantageous tender, through the			
(1)	to note the selection of the	competitive dialogue process.			
	Preferred Bidder by the Executive				
	Programme Board and to approve	If approved, Sports and Leisure			
	award of the Plymouth City Council	Management Ltd would manage the			
	Leisure Management Contract to	following facilities: Plympton and Mount			
	Sports and Leisure Management	Wise pools, Tinside Lido, Brickfields			
	Ltd, with the resolution of final	Sports Centre and Recreation Ground and			
	clarification being delegated to the	Plymouth Life Centre (Central Park leisure			
	Programme Board;	pools and the Mayflower Leisure Centre			
(0)	to dolografo, occiberative to the	would close once the Plymouth Life			
(2)	to delegate authority to the	Centre was opened in autumn 2011).			
	Executive Board for the				
	engagement of Sports and Leisure				
	Management Ltd to develop and implement early mobilization plans				
	, ,				
	as facilitated by the procurement				
	process;				

Date/min number	Resolution / Recommendation	Explanation / Minute	Response
(3)	to delegate authority to the Executive Board to consider whether any contract savings can be used to offset future life cycle replacement costs to meet the Sport England funding requirements of the Plymouth Life Centre. This will be dependent on the final contract price and the profiling of it for each year, and other Council priorities.		
	The panel <u>agreed</u> to recommend to the Overview and Scrutiny Management Board that it includes the Plymouth Life Centre and related leisure projects programme (including the leisure management contract) on its 2011/12 work programme.		